VCYPRESS
Output Drive Characteristics f<»r CY74FCT16374T
CY74FCT16374T
C Y74FCT162374T
Parameter Description Tbst Conditions Min. TypJ4' Max. Unit
V o n Output HIGH Voltage Vcc=Min-> l cm = - 3 mA 2.5 3.5 V V o n Output HIGH Voltage
V<-(-=Min., IOH = - I 5 MA 2.4 3.5 V
V o n Output HIGH Voltage

5.0 5.0 3.3 ns 5
lSK(0) Ou tpu t Skewl11) 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
Ordering Information CY74FCT16374
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
< ' Y 7 4 F C T 1 0 . T 7 4 C T r A C TZ+tt 4 8 - L e a d ( 2 4 0 - M l ! ) T S S O f C o m m e r c i a l
CY74FCT16374CTPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mi!) SSOP
C o m m e r c i a l
6.5 CY74FCT16374ATPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercia l 6.5
( 'Y74FCT16374ATPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercia l
!!).() CY74FCTI6374TPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercia l !!).()
CY74FCT16374TPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercia l
Ordering Information CY74FCT162374
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.2 CY74FCT162374CTPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercia l 5.2
("Y74FCT162374CTPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercia l
6.5 ( Y74FCT162374ATPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercia l 6.5
CY74FCT1A2374ATPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercia l
10.0 CY74FCTI62374TPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercia l 10.0
C 'Y74FCTI(S2374TPVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercia l
Notes:
I I. M i n i m u m l i m i t s a r e g u a r a n t e e d b u t n o t t e s t e d o n P r o p a g a t i o n D e l a y s .